

अर्थ - MR-3054 under New Maintenance Policy-2018

Name of road - Amas PWD to Dalit Basti Shobhnaatti pathi
- Laxmipur.

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Darbhanga-1

DIVISION-1

Hayaghat

SUB-DIVISION

MB.No:- 4256

Measurement Book

Name of cont- Reeta Singh.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Maintenance & repair of road from Anns pld to Dalt Bst Shabernath pld Laxmipur.					
PK No:- MR-N/23-24 Dated 01/19					
Agency:- Reeta Singh.					
Ag Value:- Rs. 52063918.00/-					
Ag No:- 26 MRD/24-25 (MR-3054)					
Under new maintenance policy 2018					
Date of start:- 25.09.24					
Date of completion:- 24.06.25					
Rate:- 1.11% below Govt approved Rate.					

(1/49) p/v & birring of typical M.M. box MR
 Informatory do do
 1x2 Hrs 02 Hrs.

(2/44) const of dry lean cement conc sub
 base do do
 $4 \times 2.0 \times 1.0 \times 0.15 = 1.20$
 $6 \times 3.50 \times 0.80 \times 0.15 = 2.52$
 $5 \times 2.40 \times 1.20 \times 0.15 = 2.16$
 $3 \times 5.50 \times 2.0 \times 0.15 = 4.95$
 $8 \times 4.20 \times 0.50 \times 0.15 = 2.52$
 $7 \times 10.40 \times 0.40 \times 0.15 = 4.368$
 C/P Qty = 17.718 m³

2nd on A/c Bill

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1/34) clearing & grubbing					
road kerst-clo-clo-					
0.168 Hect vide TMB page (9)					
@ Rs. 76926.05/Ha - Rs. 12924.00					
(2/38) Scarifying the existing					
ring -clo-clo-					
365.0 m ² vide TMB page (9)					
@ Rs. 20.54/m ² - Rs. 28037.00					
(3/39) consm of granulars					
sub base gr 1 -clo-					
-clo- all comp sup					
53.04 m ³ vide TMB page (9)					
@ Rs. 3511.72/m ³ - Rs. 326730.00					
(4/40) p/v WDM Stone metal					
gr 3 -clo-clo-					
203.693 m ³ vide TMB page (10)					
@ Rs. 4879.32/m ³ - Rs. 993883.00					
(5/41) p/v & applying primer					
coat -clo-clo-					
2716.00 m ² vide TMB page (10)					
@ Rs. 54.54/m ² - Rs. 148131.00					
(6/42) p/v & applying tack					
coat -clo-clo-					
5302.50 m ² vide TMB p (10)					
@ Rs. 18.74/m ² - Rs. 99369.00					
C/O Rs. 1609074.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					TBF AS. 1609074.00 ✓
(7/43) p/v & laying semi dense bituminous					
cone - clo - clo					
132.562 m ³ vide TMB page (10)					
@ AS. 13902.885/m ³ - AS. 1842994.00					
(8/49) p/v & binding of inter-					
metory - clo - clo					
02 Nos vide TMB page (14)					
@ AS. 15048.65/each - AS. 30097.00					
(9/44) const of clay lean					
cone - clo - clo					
52.18 m ³ vide TMB page (5)					
@ AS. 5836.85/m ³ - AS. 304567.00					
(10/45) const of panel cone					
pcc pavement - clo					
- clo - all comp etc					
419.530 m ³ vide TMB page (16)					
@ AS. 9497.80/m ³ - AS. 3984612.00					
(11/55) p/v & applying hot					
applied thermoplastic					
stic - clo - clo					
280.00 m ² vide TMB page (16)					
@ AS. 712.25/m ² - AS. 199430.00					
					410 AS. 7370774.00 ✓

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					TBF RS. 7970774.00 ✓
(12) Consolidation of embankment					estimated - do - do -
(1/35) Lead upto 1000m					196.224 m³ vide TMB page 62
					@ RS 257.97/m³ - RS 50620.00
(ii/36) Lead upto 100m					294.336 m³ vide TMB p 62
					@ RS. 185.28/m³ - RS. 54535.00
					Total RS. 8075929.00 ✓
					Add 18% LST - (+) RS. 1453667.00 ✓
					Add LC 1% - (+) RS. 80759.00 ✓
					Add previous seigniorage per (upto 1st A/c Bill) vide TMB page (11) (+) RS 48806.00 ✓
					Add seigniorage per this A/c Bill vide A/c (+) RS 54427.00 ✓
					Total RS. 9713588.00 ✓
					Less 1.11% below cost per agreement (-) RS. 107821.00 ✓
					Net RS. 9605767.00 ✓
					Less previous payment vide TMB p (13) RS 4110627.00 ✓
					Net RS. 5495140.00 ✓
					B/S 35/12/24 J.E. ✓
					Gwinda 31/12/24 AC ✓

C&P